sales service center’ in the North Eastern Region preferably in Meghalaya, India in Bidder’s Details 

under Statutory Cover without which their offers shall be liable for rejection. Service against any 

complaint must be provided within 12 hours.  

13. EMD: - Earnest Money: Refundable earnest money deposit (EMD) of ₹ 1,70,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Seventy Thousand) only through demand draft drawn (of any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank) in favour 

of National Institute of Technology Meghalaya, payable at Shillong, will have to accompany the 

technical Bid. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned without any interest after award of